Ou®u®u® 1n 1 BUSINESS
Il whioriTy

Scientific Opinion Poll

California small businesses struggling to access capital, need more
help to ensure financial recovery

February 23, 2021

Small Business Majority
1015 15t Street, NW, Suite 450
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 828-8357
www.smallbusinessmajority.org



Executive Summary

Nearly a year into the COVID-19 pandemic that has strained California’s economy and public health
system, small businesses across the state continue to experience significant financial setbacks. A new
survey of California small business owners reveals that their struggles are being exacerbated by challenges
accessing capital, and they strongly support policy solutions that would deliver the financial relief they
need to survive this year-long crisis.

The poll was conducted by Lake Research Partners for Small Business Majority and surveyed
418 small business owners in California (nearly evenly split between white entrepreneurs and
business owners of color). The survey highlights the extent to which the COVID-19 crisis has pushed small
businesses to the brink, and many do not have the access to capital they need to survive the pandemic.
Sixty-four percent have been negatively affected, and 56% report their revenues are still down compared
to last year.

The survey also explores how small business owners accessed capital before the COVID-19 crisis,
underscoring why many may have struggled with federal relief programs. Before the pandemic hit,
nearly 1in 4 (23%) small businesses in California did not have a business banking
relationship with a bank or credit union. This number rises to 28% for small business owners of
color, compared to 19% of white business owners.

Figure 1: Small business owners in California without a business banking relationship
pre-pandemic

People of color 28%
Total 23%
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Overall, more than 4 in 10 small business owners had not obtained any capital like loans or lines or credit
from any lending institution, or even from friends or family. And when seeking out capital, small
business owners of color have encountered more setbacks than their white counterparts.
While 1 in 4 (25%) small business owners overall have obtained less financing than they sought, this
number is much higher among entrepreneurs of color (32%) compared to white business owners (18%).
Similarly, while 25% overall have been denied a loan, 32% of business owners of color have been denied
(compared to 17% of whites).

Looking at the economic downturn caused by the pandemic, less than half of California small business
owners (46%) have applied for the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). Of those who received a PPP loan,
only 17% received the full amount requested, and once again, the number was lower for
entrepreneurs of color—14% versus 25% of white business owners.

Even fewer small business owners have applied for the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) program,
but more small business owners of color have applied: 33% overall compared to 45% of business owners
of color.
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Four in 10 small business owners report they will need no-cost grants or zero interest loans this year to
keep their business open, and nearly half of entrepreneurs of color report this (48%). It should come as no
surprise then that most small businesses (82%) support providing direct grant assistance.

Figure 2: Small business support policies to provide direct grant assistance
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The poll gauged small businesses’ views on additional policy proposals to increase the availability of
capital, and the most popular idea is to increase funding to nonprofit small business lenders
to allow them to make more loans to businesses that may not qualify for financing from traditional
lenders.

Figure 3: Entrepreneurs identify additional policy solutions to help small business
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As this survey reveals, small business owners in California, especially entrepreneurs of color, faced
significant barriers to accessing capital before the pandemic, and these struggles likely set many up for
failure when trying to access federal relief programs last year. Providing additional grant assistance, a
policy supported by most small businesses, can help address this issue and sustain small businesses
through the ongoing crisis. As the state legislature considers additional relief in the California budget, it’s
vital that they take these issues into account.
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Additional key poll findings

Many small businesses are behind on loan or other debt payments, with 28% saying they
have missed a loan or other debt payment during the pandemic, and 25% are currently behind on
business loans or other debt payments. Entrepreneurs of color are more likely to be struggling, with
37% having missed their payments and 32% are behind on payments.

Small business owners struggled with federal loan programs intended to help them
weather the crisis. Nearly 2 in 3 (64%) who applied for PPP last year found it challenging to
apply. Those who didn’t apply largely attributed their reasons to thinking or being told they were
ineligible (28%), fear over taking on debt (27%), concern that the loan wouldn’t be forgiven (11%)
and inability to find a bank to accept their application (6%).

Small business owners of color are more likely to have sought out capital, and they
have a higher rate of accessing capital from sources outside of traditional banks, like a Small
Business Administration loan (29% compared to 8% of whites), nonprofit lenders (26% business
owners of color/7% of whites), friends and family (26% business owners of color/20% whites), or
an online small business lender (17% business owners of color/9% of whites).

Entrepreneurs of color were three times as likely (9%) as white business owners
overall (3%) to have obtained a high interest loan that they could not pay back.

Twenty-seven percent of small businesses overall and 39% of business owners of color have
obtained financing other than from PPP or EIDL. Entrepreneurs of color were more likely
to have obtained financing from their own retirement savings (33%), a grant program (26%), an
online lender (21%), or a nonprofit lender (19%).

More than 6 in 10 entrepreneurs of color (62%) anticipate seeking additional capital
for their business, compared to 37% of white business owners.

Of the 71% of small business owners who received a stimulus payment from the federal government
last year, a majority (58%) used at least part of it to support their business. This number
is higher for entrepreneurs of color with 65% investing at least part of their stimulus payment back
into their business.

Methodology

This poll reflects a statewide survey of 418 small business owners in California. The poll was an online
survey conducted by Lake Research Partners for Small Business Majority between Nov. 10-23, 2020. The
margin of error is +/-4.4%.
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Survey toplines

Unless otherwise noted, the toplines below show the % of responses.

People of
Total White color
Weighted N= 418 208 210
1. In which region is your business located?

LA COUNLY cettttttteeeeiiteteeeeeeceette e e e ettt e e s e s ereee e e e e e s anneneeeeeseenneneneeeens 29 29 28
OTANEE . eeeteeeeeeeeeetee e e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt e e e s e seanreteeeeeseeansrneeeessessnnsneneeeens 6 7 5
Inland EMPIre .....ccooceeveenienieiieeeeeeeeeseesieesieesie et eseesree st e saeesseesseenne 8 11 5
SAN DIEZO..ceeieutiiiieiiieeeitte ettt eett e e ettt e e et e e e s bteeessbaeesenaee s neeeenas 9 9 9
(0731 -1 o F: ) SR U USRS 4 4 4
3 XS] o Lo TR 7 8 7
NT: 6 =11 0 L) 01 {0 FOUO OO 14 10 17
BaAY AT@Q ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicctet e 20 20 19
DA o + EO USSRt 3 1 6

2. Approximately how many people are on your company’s payroll, including yourself?
Do not include contractors. If you own more than one business, answer for the largest business you own.

3 BRSSPSR 25 35 15
2 = ettt e e e e et ettt e e e et et et aa e e e ee et aaaaaa e eeeeetaeaannaaeeeeeeerrnnnnnnnnnn 27 25 28
5 = 0 ettt et et et e e ettt e bt e e e bt e e e s bt e e e e at e e ae bt ee s et ae e e nbaeeeennaeeeeneeeeeeanee 10 12
1O = 1O titeeeeitee e ettt e e ettt e et e e e et e e e st e e e e tb e e e s bt e e e e nbae e e nteeeenbaeeeeraaeaaas 9 10
20 = 4O teietteeeete ettt ettt e et e e st e e e s bt e e e s st e e s e bt e e st e e e e aabeeeeenaaeas 20 10 30
5O = 100 ceittuuuuueeeeeeeeerrunnuaeaeeeeeeernnnseaaeseeeseessssssssseseessssnsssssssesssssnssssnsssssesssees 9 8 10

3. Approximately how many people were on your company’s payroll a year ago, including
yourself? Do not include contractors.

Lttt eeettuuueeeeeeeeetteeaaaeeaaeeeeeerrenssaeaaeseerannrnsnnesseeeerannnnnnnaeeeeerersnnnnnnaeeseesrrnnnnnn 26 37 16
23 SRR 25 24 27
Sl SR SSPRNE 11 9 13
1O = 1O eeiieeeeeeeitiieuueeeeeeeeetttaaaaaeeeeeetrnnaaaaaseeetaarraranaeeeeetrennannnaeeeeeereennnnns 14 11 16
20 = 4O tiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaee e e e e e e e e e e e aa e aaaaananaaaaaaa————————————————————. 13 9 17
5O = 100 i iiiiiiieiiiieeeteeeieeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeetaeeeeeeeeaeeeeeaeeaaaaaaaaaaasaaeasaasassssassssassnns 10 10 11

18 = 20 ettt at ettt tt ettt e et e e e et aaaaeaaaaaaaaes 9 6 12
B0 = 30 i iiittiiiieee e e e ettt eeeeeeetttaaa e eeeeetttar e eeeeeetatannaaeeeeeternnnnnnaeseeares 25 18 31
4O = 4O ceeeetiieeee e ettt eee e e e eeettaa—eeeeeeeettta e eeeee et aaannaaeeeeetannnnnnnaeeaeares 25 18 33
5O = B eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeeaaeaeaaasaaesaaaannn 30 40 21
LTSRS o) (e 1<) USRS 11 18 3
5. What is your gender?
AL ...ttt ettt tre e e e re e e e etre e eeebae e eebrae e e abaeeeenraeeeenraaeeenres 59 55 62
FEMALE ...ttt ree et e e e e tre e e e bae e e ab e e e e ara e e e raaeeans 41 45 36
Prefer to self-identify .......ccceeveeiirieeiinieeeceeeeeeee e 1 0 1
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6. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, please choose one or more of these
racial or ethnic groups that you identify with. Select all that apply.

WHhite OF CAUCASIAI ....vveeeeiiiieeeiiieeeeieeeecrteeeeireeeeereeeeesaeeeesreesesreeennnnes 50 100 0

Black or African AMEriCamn .......cccoccuveeeeiieeeecreeeeecieeeeeeree e e rreeeeereeeeerneeas 18 0 36
Latino/Latina or HiSPamniC .......cccceeeerrernerneenieneenieneeseeneeseeseesieesneenne 16 o] 32
Asian American or Pacific Islander ........cccocvveeeiieeeeciieecciee e 18 0 37
DA A CIaN 1S o (65 ) SN 4 0 9

LY §T6 L6 | TS0 DF: 151 73 o + W USRS 2 0

None of these/OTher ......cocueeieriiriieieeieeeee et 1 0 2

7. Again, thinking about the largest business you own, which of the following categories
best describes your industry?

FINANCIAl SEIVICES...uvieiiiiiieeeiiieeeeieeeeecireeeecrreeeesireeeeereeeeeerbaeeesaraeesesaeeenns 7 5 9
Information TechnologY .......ccceeeirrirnirniiiieieeeteeeeeeeeeee e 5 8 2
Mining and LOZZING ......eovverueriiriieniinienieneeeteseeeeeseestesee e seesneesseenne 0] 0] 1
ManUACTUTING c.uveeereiecreeeiteecte ettt e see et e e ae e s ae e s aeessaeeneas 7 4 10
Wholesale Trade, Utilities, Transport and Warehousing.........c..cccceeveennee 5 5 5
Professional, Scientific and Technical SErvices.........coceceeevveeeeecrveeeecnveeenn. 16 24 8
Health and Educational SEIVICeS........cocveevirreeeeiieeeeeieeeeecireeeeereeeeeveeeens 5 5 6
Leisure and HOSPItality......ccceeveeeerrerrerneineerieneeseeseeseeeeeseeseesee e 5 4 6
(0701751 1 (64 5 10 ) s DS 5 5 5
| 2] 7 11 RO UR RSP 21 17 24
AGriculture /FATT c..cooveeieeieeieeieeeeeeee ettt ee e eneas 1 1 2
FOOA & BEVETAZE ....vveeeurieeiieeirieeieeeieeeitessite e ae e st e s seeesssaeesaeeesseesssaesnneas 9 4 13
Art and Entertainment........cceeeeeiuieeeeciieeeeciieececieeeeecreeeeereee e veeeeenaeeens 4 7 0
Real estate and property management.........ccceeeeeeeneeneeneeneeneeneeneenne 3 5 1
Landscaping and groundskeeping...........cccceeveereeneenieenieeneeneeneeneeneenne 2 1 3
Other personal SEIVICES......ceectrrerrerrerrierieerteneestesteseeseesaeesseesaeesseenne 2 4 0
OTher/INOE SULE..c...eeveiiieriereeriterteeseertee st et et st esbeesseesaeesseesseesseesseesseenne 2 1 2
8. How long has your business been in operation?
O = 2 VBATS tervrereurerereeeireeessreesstesaseessseessssesssseessseessseessssesssseesseessseeesseesssees 11 9 12
BTl L2 ) 4 T N 26 22 31
6 — 10 YEATS .eeeeeeeeeiunereeeereeaeierteeeeeeesnrreeeeesassnnseneeeeassannnnereeeesssesnnsneaeeeens 30 25 34
= 20 YEATS ceeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee e s eeesneerraennee 18 23 13
21 YEATS OF TNIOTE .eeuvveeeureerureesurerasueessseessseessssessssesssseessssessssessssssssssssssesssnees 15 21 10
9. How has your business been affected overall by the COVID-19 pandemic?
Negative effect — STONEG ..ccccveieciieeiieecieeeeeeeee e 30 34 27
Negative effect — N0t SO STTONG ..cccvveveviiieiieeiieeiieeeerece e 33 36 31
Not affected negatively or positively.........ccecceeverversersennenieniereeeee, 20 21 20
Positive effect — NOT SO SITONG..ccuvviveieieieieieeeieeeee et 10 5 15
Positive effect — STrONG...cccveeriiieiieeiieeierec et 5 3 6
NOT SUTE ceeiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e s e e s sreeeeeeseessneneeeeesssnnnnene 1 1 1
Negative EffECt...cccuiiieiiieiiieiieeieeteee et saae s 64 70 58
POSITIVE EIfECT ..vveieeiiieeeitee ettt ree e e cere e e e e e e naeeeens 15 8 21
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10. What was your company’s approximate yearly revenue BEFORE the pandemic and

11.

12.

economic downturn? Just a rough estimate is ok.

F25K OT 1ESS weuvriiieiiiie ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e e a e e e naeeeans 14 16 12
B25 = BOK ceiiiiieieeieee ettt et e et e e e e b e e e e b ae e e baaeeenreee e araeeaans 9 14 5
F50 = LOOK eeevrieieiiieeeeiieeeetee e ettt e e te e e eetae e e e trae e e e taeeeearaeeeenraeeenraaeenns 10 11 9
$100K - $1 MITHON «eeeieiiiieeiieeeeee e e 29 33 26
More than $1 millionN......ccceiiieiiieeeciieeeecee e re e e 28 17 39
Prefer NOT t0 ANSWET ..c.c.uviieceiieeecerieeeeireeeerreeee e e e eereeeeerreeeearaeeseasaeeenns 9 9 9

Thinking about the height of the pandemic and economic shutdown this year, would you
say that your revenue during that period declined, stayed the same, or increased
compared to the same time last year?

DECHNEA.....oeiietieeeetee ettt ee e e bre e eearae e e aba e e e e eareeeeeraaeas 60 64 56
Stayed the SAME.....ccueeiirierierierieeie ettt ettt e st st e st saeesnee e 27 28 26
INCTEASEA ..veeeeerieeeeiiieeeciteeeectee e eette e eectree e eereeeeesbee e s sraeeeessaeeensresesensaeeanns 12 7 17
INOE SUTE cevviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireieeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseesseessaesessesanns 1 1 1

Thinking about the height of the pandemic and economic shutdown this year, how much
would you say that your revenue during that period declined compared to the same time
last year? (Asked of those who had revenue decline)

Weighted N= 251 132 118
Declined BY 10% OT 1€SS..c.uviieiireiiieiieeiesiieecieeeiee et e eeeesae e s e e eeee e 15 16 15
Declined DY 11-25% ..ceeuveieieieieieieccie ettt e e e 28 25 33
Declined DY 26-50% .....veeeveereiiieiiiicieieieeeieeeeeeeaeeseteesteesee s ae e saeeseeas 20 19 20
DeCliNEd DY 51-75% .veeecveerreieiiieieicieieieeeieeeeeesaeesereeeseteeseeeseeeseeesaneas 20 19 21
Declined DY 76-00% ......eeeeurereieieiieeiiieeiiessieesieesieeeseeeeseeesaeeseeesseeesneas 8 10 6
Declined by more than 90%..........ccecveerierrieeeieenieeeieeeeesee e eee e 7
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteee ettt eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeesseeessasssssssanannns 2 2 1

13. Thinking about the height of the pandemic and economic shutdown this year, how much

would you say that your revenue grew during that period compared to the same time
last year? (Asked of those who had revenue increase)

Weighted N= 49 14 35
Increased by 10% OT 1SS ....uiveuiireiieeiieeieeiecieee et 16 13 17
INCreased DY 11-25% .cccuveiereeeieieiieecie ettt ettt ste e e ee s ae e sae e s 20 13 22
INCreased DY 26-50% .....ccccueeeieieiieeiiieeiieenieenieesrieeeseeeeseeesaeeseeessaeesneas 41 41 41
INCTreased DY 51-75% . cccueeeeiieeieieieeeiiieeiteesie et e st e e saeeeseeesae e s eeeesaeeneas 12 13 12
INCreased DY 76-00% ......cccuvieeiereiiieeiiieeiieesieeeieeeee et e eseeesaeeseeessaeeneas 7 14 4
Increased by more than 90% ........cccceceeveiieiiienienieneereereeeeeseeseeeeee 2 6 0
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteee et eee e et e e e eeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasesssssassnnes 3 o 4

14. Now thinking about today, would you say that your revenue at this point in the year has

© 2021 Small Business Majority

declined, stayed the same, or increased compared to the same time last year?

DECHNEA.....eii ettt rte e e e e e rre e eeara e e s b e e e e araaeeeanaaeas 56 60 52
Stayed the SAME.....c.ciiecieieiiieiicee ettt ee e s ae e s aeesaeeas 29 30 29
INCTEASEA ..veeeeereeeeeiiieeeciteeeectee e e tte e eeetree e ecraeeeesbeeesesraeeeessaeeenarasesensaeeanns 14 9 19
NOT SUTE ceeeiiieiiitieee ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e s erreeee e e e e s nreeeeeessssnnnnene 1 1 1



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Before the pandemic, did you have a business banking relationship with a bank or credit

union?
Y S ettt ettt et e et et e et e e e aeeaeaaeaaeaaaaaaaes 74 79 70
INO ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e et aeaeaaeeeaaeaaaaeaaaaaasaaaasnns 23 19 28
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteeeteeee et eeeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesssessssssasannns 2 2 3

Before the pandemic, had you ever obtained capital for your business from any of the
below sources? Select all that apply

Loan or line of credit from a bank or credit union..........ccccceeeeevveeennenn. 27 18 36
Family and friends .......cocceeveeienienieneneeneeneenteeteseeeeseesee e 23 20 26
Small Business Administration 10an ..........cccceeevvveeeecieeecciee e e, 19 8 29
Loan from a nonprofit small business lender, such as

Community Development Financial Institution .........ccecceeveeeeereeneeneenne 17 7 26
Private equity investment ........coccueeevieeiieniienieeeeeeeee e 17 16 18
Online small business lIender..........cccccvveeeciiieeeeiieeeeceee e e 13 9 17
(@74 473 USRS 3 2 4
INOTIE vttt ee e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeesesesassessesssssnnns 41 54 29

At any point since owning your business, have you ever experienced any of the following
while trying to obtain capital for your business? Select all that apply

Obtained less financing than I sought........ccecceeveevienieniiniinieniinieneene 25 18 32
Had a loan application denied ..........cceecveeevieircieiecinniieecieeeeee e, 25 17 32
Obtained a high-interest loan I couldn’t afford to pay back.................... 6 3 9
INODIE vttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeesaeeeaeesseeesaeesssssssssssssssssnns 58 68 48
Since the pandemic, has your business missed any loan or other debt payments?
D TP UPPPRTRt 28 19 37
INO ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e aeaeaaeeeaaaeaaaeaaaaaaeanaasnns 70 79 61
NOT SUTE ceeiieieeiieeee ettt e e e e et e e e e e s e nrere e e e e s s sansrneeeesaesnnns 2 2 2

D 1 PPNt 25 17 32
INO ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et aaeeaeaeaaaeeaaaaaaeeaaaaaasaaaasnns 74 82 67
B\ 0] 10 SRR 1 1 1

How much cash do you have on hand to cover business operating expenses, including
the availability of loans or lines of credit?

Enough to cover for less than two weeks........cccceeveervieenieenieenceeneeeen, 13 11 14
Enough to cover two weeks t0 a month .......cccceeceevieniienienienienienieneene 21 20 21
Enough to cover up to two months .....c.ccceeveevieniiniienieniencneereeneeeene 14 8 19
Enough to cover up to three months ......cccceeveeevieriieiiiennieeeceeeeeeee, 14 14 15
Enough to cover more than three months........cccccceveeereiiiinieinceeneennen. 34 43 26
INOE SUTE cvvvvriiiiiiiiiiitiiitreee ettt e eeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeesssssssssssannns 5 5 5

As you may know, the Paycheck Protection Program is a new type of Small Business
Administration loan created in 2020 to help businesses keep their workforce employed
during the coronavirus crisis. Have you applied for a Paycheck Protection Program
(PPP) loan this year?

Y S ittt ee e e e e et et e e eeeeeaaaan————aeeeerrarrnnaaeeeererrnnnnaaaen 46 33 58
o TSR 52 65 40
INOT SUTE ittt cee e e ettt e e e eateeeessteeeesaaaeesssanseessnnneesssnnns 2 2 2

© 2021 Small Business Majority



22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

How difficult was the application process for the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP)
loan? (Asked of those who applied for PPP loan)

Weighted N= 191 69 122
Very difficult .oeeeeeieieieeeiieeeece e 19 20 19
Somewhat difficult ......ccceeeeiiiiiieiieccceeeece e 44 40 47
NOT 100 AIffICULL .evveeieiiieeeciie et rre e e are e e eanes 27 32 25
Not difficult at @ll ....cccevveeeeiiie e e e eree e e 9 8 10
B0 10 SRR 0 0 0
|34 (o111 S USSP 64 60 66
NOE AIFICULL «eveeeieee e e rre e e are e e 36 40 34

Have you received a Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan? (Asked of those who applied
for PPP loan)
Weighted N= 191 69 122
D TPt 69 60 73
INO ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e et et e e aaeeeeeeaaeeaaaeeaaeeaaaeeaeasaaaaans 31 38 27
INOE SUTE cvvvieiviiiiiiiiiieiieeetee et e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeaeesseeeseesessasanns 1 2 o

Of the amount you requested for your Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan, what
percentage did you receive? (Asked of those who received PPP loan)
Weighted N= 131 42 89
310103 SRR PPPPPUPPRPPPRPRt 17 25 14
757000 teeeeeeeieeiieeeieeeeieeaeeeseeeeeee e e et aaa—a—————————————————————————————————. 26 24 28
BOT4R ceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e seasaesasannns 34 28 37
25740 e e e eeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeieee e eeeee e e e eee e e e e e s e e e e e aaaaaa————aa———————————. 14 13 15
1240 ceeeeeeeeeeeeette e e e e ettt e e e e et et e e e s ettt e e e e s e nratt e e e e e nnrneeeeeaeeans 4 5 3
NOT SUTE ceeeeeieeiiieeee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e s neeeeeeee s s sannsneeeesaesnnns 4 5 4

As you may know, Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans can be forgiven for certain
businesses. Have you applied for this loan to be forgiven? (Asked of those who received PPP
loan)

Y S ettt ettt et e et et e et e e e eeeetaaeeaeaeaaaaaes 70 49 79

INO ettt et et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e et aeaeaaaeeaaaeaaaeaaaaaasanaasnns 29 49 20

NOT SUTE ceeeeiieiiteeee ettt e e e ettt e e e s e e aerreeee e e e s s nnneeeeeeesssnnnene 1 2 1
Have you received approval for your Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan to be
forgiven? (Asked of those who applied for PPP loan forgiveness)

Weighted N= 91 21 71

Y S ettt ettt et e et et e et e e e eeeataaeaaeaaaaaaaes 66 83 61

INO ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e et e e e e aeaeaaaeeaaeeaaaeaaaaaasanaaanns 30 14 34

INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiietteee et eee e e e e et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessessssssssssnnns 5 3 5
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27. Which of the following reasons best describes why you have not applied for your
Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan to be forgiven? Select all that apply. (Asked of
those who did not apply for PPP loan forgiveness)

Weighted N= 38 21 18
I am still using the PPP funds.......cccceeeieeeiieinieieiiceeceeeeeeeie e 39 51 26
My bank is not accepting forgiveness applications ......c..ccecceeveervueruennen. 34 36 31
I am confused about the ProCess ......ccoecveeveeerieiecieiiecrteee e 30 19 43
I expect Congress to pass automatic forgiveness for my loan................. 27 33 20
(@14 473 USSR 5 0 10
NOT SUTE ceeieeieieeeee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e s enrere e e e e s s sanssneeeesansnnns o o o

28. Which of the following are reasons you did not apply for the loan? Select all that apply.
(Asked of those who did not apply for PPP loan)

Weighted N= 219 135 84
I didn’t need the funds ......ccccveieeiiieecciieecece e 50 51 49
I thought or was told my business was ineligible........cc.ccccevveerieniennennne 28 30 25
I was concerned about taking on debt ........cccecceveeiireieiiiieinieeeieeeeeeeee, 27 26 29
I was concerned the loan wouldn’t be forgiven ........c.ccecceeveeeeeniineennenns 11 12 8
I could not find a bank to accept my application ........ccccceeceeeeeneereenneenne 6 3 10
(074 4T3 U USRS 4 4 5
INOE SUTE c.vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeeteeee e eeee e et ee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeesassssessssannns 4 3 5

29. As you may know, the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) provides relief to small
businesses and non-profit organizations that are currently experiencing a temporary
loss of revenue. Have you applied for the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) this

year?
Y S ettt attt e et e et et e et e e e aeeaeeaeeaeaaaaaaaes 33 21 45
INO ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e et aeaeaaeeeaaeaaaaeaaeaaasaaaasnns 64 77 52
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteee et eee e et e e e eeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasesssssassnnes 3 2 3
30. Did you receive an Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL)? (Asked of those who applied for
EIDL)
Weighted N= 138 43 95
Y S ettt ettt ettt et et e et e e eaeeataaeeaeaaaaaaaes 66 67 65
INO ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaeaaeeeaaeeaaeeaaeaaasaaaasnns 34 33 35
INOT SUTE caueeeeeeeeeiceee e eeeeeceeee e e eee ettt e e e e eeeeesssannaeeeeeesssssnnnnnaeaeeesssssnnnnn 0 0 1

31. Did you receive the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) advance (up to $10,000)?
(Asked of those who applied for EIDL)

Weighted N= 138 43 95
Y S ettt ettt et et e et e e e eeeataaeeaeaaaaaaaes 73 68 76
INO ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e et e e e e aeaeaaaeeaaeeaaaeaaaaaasanaasnns 27 32 24
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiieiiettereteee et eeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseesseeeseeessasesssssassnnns o o o

32. Have you obtained financing other than from the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) or
the Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) during the pandemic and economic

downturn?
YOS ittt st e 27 14 39
N O et 71 84 59
NOT SUTE ceeieeieiiieeee ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e s enree e e e e e s s sannsneeeesaesnnns 2 2 2
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34.

35-

36.
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From which sources did you obtain financing? Check all that apply. (Asked of those who
obtained other financing)

Weighted N= 111 29 82
Bank or credit UNIOM ......vvviiciieeeciiee ettt eree e et e et e e e raee e 41 43 41
Small Business Administration loan (not PPP or EIDL) .............ccu....... 32 30 32
Family and friends ......cccoecveeveiieiiieieciececceccee e 30 31 29
My OWN Tetir€mMent SAVIIIZS . ...uueeeerrureeeerireererieeeeesireeessreeeessneeesssseeesssnes 29 18 33
Equity INVESTMENT ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeteeeeece ettt 29 39 26
GTant PrOZTAIMS ..couuviiiiiiieiiiiee ettt e s st e s aae e e e esaee s 24 17 26
(070111 4 1o 13 o T <3 U USRS 19 14 21
NON-Profit IENAET ..ceevieiiieieieeeieeeeeetece ettt e e e 14 0 19
CroWdfUNAINg.....c.eevveeieieieeeeeeee ettt et 12 10 13
(@14 4T3 O USRS 4 3 5
NOTIE ittt et e e e e et e e e s e e asre et e e e e e s nneeeeeeesesnnnene 1 0

Did you receive an economic stimulus payment from the federal government that was
sent to every U.S. household near the beginning of the pandemic?

Y S e — bt bttt at ettt aa et e e et e e e aaeeaeaeaaaaaaaes 71 67 74
INO ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e et e et e e e e e et e e e e aeaeaaeeeaaeeaaaeaaaaaasaaaasnns 28 31 24
INOT SUTE cuueeeeeeeeeeiceee et ceee e e e ee e ettt e eeeeeeeesasannn e eeeeeeesssnnnnnaeeeeesssssnnnnn 2 2 2

Did you use any part of the stimulus payment to support your business? (Asked of those
who received stimulus)

Weighted N= 205 140 156
D 1PNt 58 51 65
INO ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e et e e e e e e e et ee et aeeaaaeeaaeeaaaaaaaaaaaaaans 41 48 34
INOL SUTE cevviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesaeesseeesaesessssanns 1 1 1

Thinking about the coming year and funding needs for your business, indicate whether
you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the
following statements.

I will need no-cost grants or zero or low-interest loans to keep my business open

STTONELY ATEE...cutieuieeniirierierierte et st ste st e see st esseesreesreesseesseesseesseenne 20 17 23
SOMEWNATL AZTEE ...ceveennieiiieiierierie ettt sttt ettt e bt esaeesne e 22 17 26
Somewhat diSAZIEE ...ccveieveieiiieieceecee et 24 22 25
SIrONGLY AISAZTEE .evveneeiiieiierienierte ettt site st e st et sreesaeesaeesaeenne 25 28 22
INOE SUTE cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetieeeeeee e e e et e ee e e e et e e et ee et eeeeaeeeaeeeeaeesaasssessssssssssssssnns 10 15 4
AGTEE ...ttt ettt ettt e e e et e e e e s ner e e e e e nrreeeeeeeeans 41 34 48
DISAZTEE ...eeeeeieeeeeitee ettt ettt eete e e e rte e e st e e e s st e e seabee e s steeesnneeeessnaeas 49 51 47
I will be seeking additional capital sources for my business

SITONELY ATEE...cueeeuieeniiriieeieeierie et st stestesiee st esseesseesreesseesaeesaeesseenne 22 16 28
SOMEWRNATL AZTEE ..c.evveiereeeiieeieieee e cete et te et e seee et e e eeesaeesaeesnneas 27 21 34
Somewhat diSAZTEE ......eeverieriirierieriereereeetente ettt 20 21 18
STrONGLY AISAZTEE .evveuveiieriieriierierie et ste st st e st e sree s e sreesaeesaeesaeenne 22 27 17
INOE SUTE cvvvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiietreeeteee et eeeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessssssssssasannns 9 14 3
AGTEE ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e e s e s nnenaeeeeens 49 37 62
DISAZTEE ...veeeeieeeeeitee ettt ettt e et e e e ate e e st e e s s st e e sesatee e s st e e e ssnseeeessnaeas 42 48 35
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I don’t anticipate seeking additional outside capital sources for my business next year

STTONELY ATEE...cutieurieierierienie et etestestestesaee st esaeesseesbeesseesaeesaeesseenne 27 28 26
SOMEWRNATL AZTEE ..c.evveeereeeieeeieicte e e eete et e et et e et e e eeesaeesaeesnneas 32 31 32
Somewhat diSAZTEE ......eeveriiriirierieriertertertesteet ettt et 18 15 20
STTONGLY AISAZTEE ...uveeuveereereeiieeieerieeieerie ettt esiee st e st e see st e sseesreesseenne 14 13 14
INOE SUTE c.evviiiiiiiiieiieeiieeieee et eee et e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeeeeeeaeeeaeeeaaassaesessssssssssssssasnns 10 12 7
AGTEE ...ttt ettt ettt et e ettt e e e s ettt e e e e e e nrea e e e e e s nrenaeeeeens 59 59 58
DISAZTEE ...eeeeeeeeeeeiie ettt ettt et e e e te e e s sabee e s sttt e ssbeee st eeesnnaeeesseeeas 32 29 35

37. Thinking about where you might turn for additional outside capital for your business
next year, please indicate what source(s) you are likely to turn to. Select all that apply.
(Asked of those who might seek additional capital sources)

Weighted N= 305 149 156
Loan or line of credit from a bank or credit union..........ccccceeeeevveeennenn. 39 36 42
Family and friends ......cccoeceeeviiieiiieiececcecceccee et 35 38 32
Small Business Administration 10an .......cc.cccceeeeeveeeecieeecccieeeecieee e, 34 23 45
Loan from a nonprofit small business lender, such as a
Community Development Financial Institution ........cccccceeeeveeevieeeceeennnen. 24 13 34
Private equity investment ........cccccerveeririeinienireneeenee e 23 20 25
Online small business IeNder...........ccccveeeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeieee e e 21 17 25
(@14 473 USRS 8 10 7
INOE SUTE c.vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiietreeeteee et e eee e et ee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseaeesassssesssssnnns 12 15 8

38. Now you will see some ideas that could increase the availability of capital for businesses
like yours. For each, indicate whether you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the idea.

Increasing the availability of “patient” capital, where a loan may have low repayment
rates in the beginning, increasing over time

STTONELY SUPPOTL...eeureeuririerienierienieneestestesteseestesseesseesseesseesseesseesseenne 23 22 24
SOMEWRAL SUPPOTL «.veiureieiieeieieiteicee et eete et e et e saee st e e seeesaeesaeesaneas 37 40 33
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..eveeuvierierieiieieeeeteert ettt ettt e ree st e st e saeesseenae 19 16 21
STTONELY OPPOSE ..veuveerierieieeiterieerreesteesieesre et esreesreesseesaeesseesseesseesseesseenne 8 6 10
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteee et eee e et e e e eeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasesssssassnnes 13 15 11
SUPPOTT ettt st 60 62 57
OPPOSE .ttt ettt ettt rae s 27 22 32

Allowing online financial technology companies to participate in more government-
loan programs, such as the SBA loan guarantee program. Doing so could allow funds
to be disbursed more quickly, but interest rates could be higher than most banks.

STTONELY SUPPOTL...coureruririirienierienteneestestesteseesatesseesseesseesseesseesseesseenne 22 23 22
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL «.veieriieiieiiiieieicteeeteeete et e et e seteeesreeeseeeseeesaeesnneas 36 35 38
SOMEWNAT OPPOSE ..ottt sttt et esree st e sreesaeesaeesaeenne 20 19 21
STTONELY OPPOSE ..veuveeriereeieeiterieeneerreeste et esreesreesreesseesaeesseesseesseesseesseenne 8 7 10
INOE SUTE cvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeeeteee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseesssassssessanannns 13 17 10
SUPPOTLE .ttt ettt e ettt e e e e eeeert e e e e sesenreeeee e e e s nnnereeeeesesnneneaeesens 59 58 60
OPPOSE .ttt ettt ettt st ae e rae s 28 25 31
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Increasing funding to nonprofit small business lenders, such as Community Financial
Development Institutions, to allow them to make more loans to businesses that may
not qualify for loans from traditional lenders

StrONGLY SUPPOTT.ceietiieieieiieeiee et cete et eete ettt e eeee et e e eeesaeesaeesaneas 33 33 33
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL ..veieriieiiieieiecteicte et et et e et e seee st e e seeesaeesaeesnneas 40 43 37
SOMEWNAT OPPOSE .eveeevieiierieiieieeeeeert ettt ettt ree st e s e e saeesseenae 12 8 16
STTONELY OPPOSE ..veuveenrierieieetterieerieerteerre et esrtesreesreesseesaeesseesseesseesseesseenne 4 4 5
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteee et eeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesessssssssansnnns 11 13 9
SUPPOTLE .ttt ettt et ee e e e ettt eeese s nreeeee e e e s anneneeeeeseennsneaeesens 73 75 70
OPPOSE .ttt ettt ab e s s nae e 16 12 21

39. Now you are going to see some ideas about what Congress and state lawmakers can do
to help small businesses like yours survive and grow. For each of the following please
indicate if you support or oppose that idea on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means you
strongly oppose and 10 means you strongly support. If you’re not sure how you feel about a
particular item please mark that option.

Sorted by 10, Strongly Support
Providing another round of Paycheck Protection

Program (PPP) 10AnS......ccccueevuiiieiiiiieieieeeieecieeeieeeeeeseee e seeesae e e 35 41 29
Providing direct grant assistance to small businesses ..........ccccceeruveenneen. 34 39 29
Provide partial wage replacement for small business

employees and the self-employed.........cccceeververnenrennensennienienienienene 33 41 26
Automatically forgiving Paycheck Protection

Program (PPP) loans under $150,000 ......ccceevueerveeereeeeseeesieeenieeesneennnens 33 37 28
Converting Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL)

loans under $150,000 10 Srants.......cccceeevveeeiiieeiiieeiieenieeeieeereeeeseeesaeeens 30 35 25
Enact a rent and/or mortgage moratorium for small businesses........... 27 31 22
Freeze or cap unemployment inSurance taxes .......cco.ceeeeeeeereeneeseeneenne 25 27 23
Significantly expand small business technical assistance programs...... 25 29 21

Extend Truth in Lending Act disclosure
requirements to small business credit products ..........ccecceeeeeereeeencreenne 25 30 19

Reimburse businesses immediately for providing
sick leave and family leave, instead of offering a tax break .................... 23 26 20

Providing direct grant assistance to small businesses

MEAT ..t e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e seeeaesenaenns 8.1 8.2 7.9
10 — StrONGLY SUPPOT L. eeeerieeiiieririeeeieeeieeeiteesteesteesreeesseeesaeeesseessseesses 34 39 29
L« BRSO UUUURRRRRUURRRPPRRPPRN 30 28 32
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et ————————————————————————————. 18 15 20
5 = NEULTAL . .eeiiiree ettt e e e e tre e e ara e e e araee e enraeas 7 7 8
5 RPN 5 5 5
O — STIONGLY OPPOSE ..evenvierieiieieeieeteeieertee sttt e st e st et e st e sreesseesaeenaes 1 1 1
INOE SUTE cevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitteeeteee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseaesssssssasssssnnns 5 5 5
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt 82 82 82
5, NS = NEULTAL...eeeiiiiiiiieeiieeceree et cecree e tee e e etre e e e taee s earae e s asaeeesnnaeas 12 12 13
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceiiieiieiiiitiiiiieeette ettt ettt ra e 6 6 6
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Automatically forgiving Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans under $150,000

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e e s eesanannns 7.7 7.5 7.8
10 — STTONELY SUPPOTL..ccuverrerreeriieritenreerieesieesieesreesteesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 33 37 28
L« BSOS 24 18 30
B = 7 et e e e e e e s e e s e e e s s e s e s e aa e aaa—a——a——————————————. 17 14 20
5 = NEULTAL ...eiieiiie ettt e rre e e re e e e br e e e enbee e e nreeeennnes 10 11 10
1 = eetteeeeeee e e ettt e e e e e et ettta e e e e e e et e raaa e e eeeteaanan e e eeetraanannnaeeeeeereennnnns 7 8 5
O — STIONZLY OPPOSE ..vveeerierierieiienieeieerttereesttesreesree st esatesseesseesseesseesseenne 2 3

INOE SUTE c.vvvvriiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeteee et e eee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasassessssannns 7 8 7
6 — 10 - SUPPOT L eeeiiiiiiieeieeeeereeeeeeeeeerteeeeeeeeereeeeeeesseannereeeeesssnneneeeeeens 74 70 78
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiieieiiieeceieee et eectreeee e e e tree e eebree e enbae e s nnaeeeennes 18 19 16
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceiiiiiiiiiitiiiiteettte ettt ettt et rae e 9 12 )
Converting Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) loans under $150,000 to grants
MEAT ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s eesenannns 7.6 7.7 7.5
10 — STTONELY SUPPOTL..ccuveererrrerireeiierrieerieesieeseesteesteesseesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 30 35 25
L« BRSO URRRRRRUUURRPPRRPPRN 22 15 28
B = 7 et e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e s e s aaa——a———————————. 19 16 22
5 = NEULTAL ...eeiiiiee ettt et e e et e e e e ra e e e asaeeeenraeas 8 8 8
1= 4 eeeeeeieeeee et ettt e e e e e et tttta e e e e e e et e aaaa et e ee st aaanrn et eeetrenrannnaeeeeeeraennnnns 9 8 10
O — STIONGLY OPPOSE ..vvenvierierieiieieeieeteerree sttt et e st et esseesseesreesseesaeennes 1 1 1
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiieiiettereteee et eeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseesseeeseeessasesssssassnnns 11 15 6
6 — 10 - SUPPOTL.ceeiiiiiieeeeeeeertteeeeeeerreeeeeeeeseinrereeeeeseesnrereeeeesessnnnneneeeens 71 67 75
5, NIS = NEULTAL...eeeiiiiiieieeiiee e ecitee e ee e e ere e e eetree e earae e s asaeeesnsaeas 19 23 14
O = 4 — OPPOSE ettt ettt sttt 10 9 10
Providing another round of Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loans

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeaeesanaannns 7.9 8.1 7.7
10 — STTONELY SUPPOT L. ccuvereterrrerrierieeiteerieesreeseesteesteesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 35 41 29
8 o ittt ——a——————————_. 27 23 31
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e s e e s e e e e s e s e s aaa———————————————————. 15 14 15
5 = NEULTAL ...eeieiree ettt et e e et e e e rae e e sreeeenraeas 9 8 11
1 = 4 eeteeeeeee e e e ettt e e e e e et tttta e e e e e e e et e aata e e e e eeteaaaa e e eeeteenrannnaeeeeeereennnnns 6 5 8
O — STIONGLY OPPOSE ..vvenvierieiieiiereeieeteertee sttt et e bt et e sreesreesreesseesaeennes 1 1 1
INOE SUTE c.evvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiietteee et eee e et e e e eeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasesssssassnnes 7 8 6
6 — 10 - SUPPOTE..eeeeiiiiiieeieeeeeteeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeserereeeeeseeannereeeeesesnneneeeeeens 76 78 75
5, NS = NEULTAL...eeeiiiiiiieeiieececree et cesree e tre e e ere e e e tree e earae e s asaeeeennaeas 16 15 17
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceeieteeeee ettt e eeerrtte e e e e e sttt e e e e s e snrerteeeese s neraeeeeens 8 7 9
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Extend Truth in Lending Act disclosure requirements to small business credit

products

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e senaenns 7.6
10 — STTONELY SUPPOTL..ccuveeeerreriierrieerieerieesreesieesreesreesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 25
8 = ittt —————a——————_, 27
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et —————————————————————————————. 18
5 = NEULTAL ...eeieeiiee ettt et e e et e e e arae e e erree e e nraeas 8
1 = eeeeeeeeeee e e ettt e e e e e et etttaa e e e e e e e et raaaa e e e eetaaaaa e e eeeterarannaeeeeeeeeennnnns 8
O — STrONGLY OPPOSE ..evenrierieiieieereeieeieesree sttt et esre et esseesseesseesaeennes 1
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiriieieeeteeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeessasssssssansnnns 14
6 — 10 = SUPPOTIT.ciiiiiiiiiiiieiiet ettt 70
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiiieeiiiieccitee et e e cireeeeetee e eetree e ebreeeenvee e s anaeeeennnes 22
O = 4 — OPPOSE ceeiiieiieiiiitiieteettte ettt r e s s ra e 9
Significantly expand small business technical assistance programs
MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e seeeaesenannns 7.6
10 — STTONELY SUPPOT L. ccuveererieerrieriieeiteerieesieeseesteesteesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 25
L« B URURRRRRUURRRPPRRPPRN 28
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e s e e —————————————————. 21
5 = NEULTAL ...eeieeiiie ettt ee e e e re e e e br e e e enree e e saeeeennnes 10
1= 4 eeeteete ettt ettt et et et et e b e e b e et e bt e bt e bt e bt e bt e b e e be e beereenreenrs 7
O — STIONGLY OPPOSE ..evenvierierieiieieeieeieestee sttt et e st e sseesseesreesseesaeenaes 1
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiereeeteeee e e eeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesesessssssssannns 7
6 — 10 = SUPPOTIT.ceiiiiiiiiiiieiiet ettt 75
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiieeeiiieecceee et eecire e eeetee e e tree e ebree e snbee e s enaeeeennnes 18
O = 4 — OPPOSE ceiiieiieiitiieteeeite ettt ettt s ra e 7
Enact a rent and/or mortgage moratorium for small businesses
MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e senannes 7.4
10 — STTONELY SUPPOT L. ccuveererrreriieriierrieerieesreeseesteesreesreesseesreesreesseesseesseenne 27
8 = ittt ——————————_. 28
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e s —————————————————. 17
5 = NEULTAL ...eeiieiiee ettt et e e et e e e e rae e e araeeeenraeas 11
1= 4 eeeteete ettt ettt ettt e et et e b e e b e e bt e bt e bt e bt e bt e bt e be e be e be e reebeenrs 9
O — STIONZLY OPPOSE .evveeuvierieiieiierieeieereerieesttesreesree st esaeesseesseesseesseesseenns 2
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesssssssassasannns 7
6 — 10 = SUPPOTIT.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecirterte ettt serae e 71
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiiieeiiieeccitee et e e ciree e etee e e tree e eebreeeenree e s asaeeeennes 18
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceiieiiiiiitiiiiteetite ettt ettt rae e 11
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Freeze or cap unemployment insurance taxes

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e e s eesanannns 7.3 7.4 7.2
10 — STTONELY SUPPOTL..ccuverrerreeriieritenreerieesieesieesreesteesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 25 27 23
L« BSOS 24 21 26
B = 7 et e e e e e e s e e s e e e s s e s e s e aa e aaa—a——a——————————————. 19 18 20
5 = NEULTAL ...eiieiiie ettt e rre e e re e e e br e e e enbee e e nreeeennnes 10 10 9

1= 4 tteeeeeceeeee et e e et e e e e e e e e e aeeeeebaeeeeatbaa e e bbaaeeabaaeeebbaee e bt aeeasreeeeenraeaaans 9 7 10
O — STIONZLY OPPOSE ..vveeerierierieiienieeieerttereesttesreesree st esatesseesseesseesseesseenne 3 3 3

INOE SUTE c.evviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeteeee et eeeeeeeee et e e e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaaessaeessessssssssssssssnns 10 12 9

6 — 10 = SUPPOTIT.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt 68 67 69
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiieieiiieeceieee et eectreeee e e e tree e eebree e enbae e s nnaeeeennes 20 23 17
O — 4 — OPPOSE ceiiiiiiiiiitiiiiteettte ettt ettt et rae e 12 10 14

Reimburse businesses immediately for providing sick leave and family leave, instead
of offering a tax break

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e seeeaesenannns 7.4 7.3 7.5
10 — STTONELY SUPPOT L. ccuveererieerrieriieeiteerieesieeseesteesteesreesreesreesreesseesseesseenne 23 26 20
L« B URURRRRRUURRRPPRRPPRN 27 21 33
B = 7 et e s e e e e e e e e e e e et ——————————————————————————. 20 20 21
5 = NEULTAL ...eeiieiiee ettt et e e et e e e e rae e e araeeeenraeas 7 8 5

17 4 ettt eeecrte e e ecte e e e e e e e eae e e e e tae e e raae e e baeeaebaaeeaatraeeeebaaeeaaraaeeerreeeaanraaeans 10 9 11
O — STIONGLY OPPOSE ..evenvierierieiieieeieeieestee sttt et e st e sseesseesreesseesaeenaes 1 2 1

INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiereeeteeee e e eeeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesesessssssssannns 12 15 9

6 — 10 - SUPPOTE.eeeiiiiiiteeieeeereeeeeeeeerreeeeeeessereeeeeeeeeeannereeeeesessnnrneeeeeens 70 66 74
5, NS = NEULTAL....oeeiiiiiieeeiiieecceee et eecire e eeetee e e tree e ebree e snbee e s enaeeeennnes 18 22 14
O = 4 — OPPOSE ceiiieiieiitiieteeeite ettt ettt s ra e 11 11 11

Provide partial wage replacement for small business employees and the self-employed

MEAT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e senannes 8.0 8.2 7.8
10 — STTONELY SUPPOT L. ccuveererrreriieriierrieerieesreeseesteesreesreesseesreesreesseesseesseenne 33 41 26
8 = ittt ——————————_. 27 21 32
B = 7 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e s —————————————————. 21 18 23
5 = NEULTAL ...eeiieiiee ettt et e e et e e e e rae e e araeeeenraeas 7 7 7
1 = eeteeeeeeee e e e ettt e e e e ettt ttta e e e e e e e et e raaa e e e ee st aranr e e eeetrearananaeeeeeereennnnns 6 5 7
O — STIONZLY OPPOSE .evveeuvierieiieiierieeieereerieesttesreesree st esaeesseesseesseesseesseenns 0] 0 0
INOE SUTE cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesssssssassasannns 6 8 4
6 — 10 = SUPPOTT.cciiiiiiiiitiiiiiiet ettt 81 8o 82
5, NIS = NEULTAL...eeeiiiiiieeeiiie et ectee e cire e e e tre e e e tree e earae e s asaeeesnsaeas 13 15 11
O — 4 — OPPOSE cneeeeeeeeeeeerttteeeeeerrete e e e e e eenrete e e e e s e snrrrteeeese s neraaeeeens 6 5 7
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The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

40. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please identify which of
the following descriptions best fit your company? Select all that apply

Minority-Owned BUSINESS .....ccueeeveeerieerriiercieeeieeeieeereeeeeeeseeessneessneennne 37 14 61
Woman-Owned BUSINESS ......ccocuveeeeeiieeeiirieeeeiieeeeereeeeeeireeeesvreesenvesessanes 48 51 45
Veteran-Owned BUSINESS ........ciccvieeeecieeeeeiieeeeeieeeeesreeeecrreeeesvesessssesenns 11 8 15
NONE 0f the ADOVE.......uviieeirieeeeeeeee ettt re e e 20 32 8
41. Would you best describe the area in which you do business as urban, suburban, or
rural?

L85 o2 s VRSSOt 39 37 41
SUDUIDAI ...eeiiiee ettt e erre e ee e e e e ree e e e sbaeeeareae s nsaeeenns 51 52 50
RUTAL.ceeiiiiieeeee ettt eetee e et e e e re e e s e tre e e s traeeeesbae e e araaesennaaeanns 9 11 8
INOE SUTE cvvviveiiiiiiiiiiieiieteeee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesaeesseesseesesassanns 1 1

42. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or something else?

Strong DEMOCTAL .......coiiiiiiiiiieieee et e e erere e e e e s eeneeeeeeeeas 30 28 32
Not-50-Strong DEMmMOCTAL ......cceviireiiiiiieeiieeriieeeee e e e reeeeeee e e 15 16 14
Independent - lean DemOCTat......cccceevveeruiireenienienieneeneeeeeseesee e 8 10 6
| D1531 10163 ¢ U EF ORI 52 53 51
INAEPENAENT ....eeiiiiiiiiieiietetetee ettt ettt 6 8 3
REPUDIICAN.c...eiiviiiiieicieeceeeee ettt s ee et e e ae e s ae e saeesnneas 33 35 31
Independent - lean Republican .........cccoceevieiieniinienienienieneeneeneeneene 6 6 5
Not-so-strong Republican..........cecceeviervieriieniieniensienieeieeieeeeeeeeieeee e 9 12 6
Strong RePUDLICAN....co.uiviiriiriirienieeierteseeeteeteete ettt 18 16 19
(@14 473 USRS 2 1 3
NOL SUTE cevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeee e eeeee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeesssssssessassnnns 5 2 9
Prefer NOT 10 ANSWET ...cc.uviieeeiieeeceieeeceireeeerreeeeireeeeereeeeeerraeeesareeesesaeeenns 2 1 4
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